3/8/24, 2:29 PM



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H24000092253 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : COMITER & SINGER, LLP

Account Number : 120000000085 Phone : (561)626-4742 Fax Number : (561)626-4742

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: Corporate @ comiter singer.com

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. SVZ Holdings GP, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$155.00



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Heip

Ha4000092253 3

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Sect Division of Corp			
cum ir ć		igs GP, LLC		
SUBJEC	· I :	Name of Limi	ted Liability Company	
The encl	osed Articles of C	Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filling.	
Please re	turn all correspo	ndence concerning this mat	ter to the following:	
	Andrew R. C	omiter, Esq.		
			Name of Person	
	Comiter, Sin	ger, Baseman & Braun, LL	P	
			Firm/Company	
	3825 PGA B	lvd., Suite 701		
	<u> </u>		Address	
	Palm Beach	Gardens, FL 33410		
			ty/State and Zip Code	
		mitersinger.com	E - C	on)
	1	i-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notificati	on,
For furthe	er information co.	ncerning this matter, plcase	call:	
	Rebecca Byc	rs 56		
	Nam		rea Code Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclose	d is a check for t	he following amount:		
	.00 Filing Fee	☐\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	■\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclused)	□S160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Malling Address

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassoc, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

SVZ Holdings (iP, LLC	
(Muse	contain the words "Limited Liabili	lity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
RTICLE II - Address:		
he mailing address and str	eet address of the principal office o	of the Limited Liability Company is:
<u>Pr</u>	incipal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
		3825 PGA Blvd., Suite 701
3825 PGA Blvo	L. Suite 701	
RTICLE III - Registere The Limited Liability Connother business entity wit	d Agent, Registered Office, & Respany cannot serve as its own Registered han active Florida registration.)	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 egistered Agent's Signature: istered Agent. You must designate an individual or
Palm Beach On ARTICLE III - Registere The Limited Liability Con another business entity with	d Agent, Registered Office, & Repaper connect serve as its own Regist an active Florida registration.)	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 egistered Agent's Signature: istered Agent. You must designate an individual or
Palm Beach Ga ARTICLE III - Registere (The Limited Liability Con another business entity wit	d Agent, Registered Office, & Respany cannot serve as its own Registered han active Florida registration.)	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 registered Agent's Signature: istered Agent. You must designate an individual of
Palm Beach Ga ARTICLE III - Registere (The Limited Liability Con another business entity wit	d Agent, Registered Office, & Repany cannot serve as its own Regist an active Florida registration.) treet address of the registered agen Comiter, Singer, Baseman	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 registered Agent's Signature: istered Agent. You must designate an individual of the are: in & Braun, LLP me
Palm Beach Ga ARTICLE III - Registere (The Limited Liability Con another business entity wit	d Agent, Registered Office, & Respany cannot serve as its own Regist an active Florida registration.) treet address of the registered agen Comiter, Singer, Baseman Nam	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 egistered Agent's Signature: istered Agent. You must designate an individual of that are: in & Braun, LLP me
Palm Beach On ARTICLE III - Registere (The Limited Liability Con another business entity wit	d Agent, Registered Office, & Repany cannot serve as its own Registered active Florida registration.) treet address of the registered agen Comiter, Singer, Baseman Nam 3825 PGA Blvd., Suite 70	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 egistered Agent's Signature: istered Agent. You must designate an individual of that are: in & Braun, LLP me

gistered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED

(CONTINUED)

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authoriz e d Me "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address: ember
MGR	Samantha VanderZanden 3825 PGA Blvd., Suite 701 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410
(Use attachment if necessa	ry)
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other an effective date is listed, the date date of filing.) ote: If the date inserted in this bloomer.	ock does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other an effective date is listed, the date of filing.)	te must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days are not does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a Department of State's records.
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other an effective date is listed, the date date of filing.) ote: If the date inserted in this blood document's effective date on the effective date. RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if u	te must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days are nock does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a Department of State's records.
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other an effective date is listed, the date date of filing.) ote: If the date inserted in this bloom document's effective date on the RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if a REOHIRED SIGNATURE.	te must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days are bock does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a Department of State's records. ARE:
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other an effective date is listed, the date date of filing.) ote: If the date inserted in this blood document's effective date on the RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if a REOHIRED SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE DATE of the date of the date of the RTICLE VI: Other provisions of a REOHIRED SIGNATURE SIGNATURE DATE of the date of	te must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days are nock does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a Department of State's records.

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filling Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)